

Town of Hilton Head Island Special Meeting of Town Council Tuesday, June 2, 2020, 2:00 p.m. REVISED AGENDA

This meeting is being conducted virtually and can be viewed on the Town's Facebook Page (<u>http://facebook.com/TownofHiltonHeadIslandSC</u>), the Town's website (<u>https://www.hiltonheadislandsc.gov/</u>), the Beaufort County Broadcast Channel website (<u>https://beaufortcountysc.gov/the-county-channel/live.html</u>), and Hargray Channels 9 & 113 and Spectrum Channel 1304.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. FOIA Compliance: Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Invocation Pastor Michael Carr, Central Church
- 5. Approval of Agenda
- 6. Public Hearing
 - a. Palmer Simmons Appeal of Removal from the Planning Commission

Citizens who wish to speak on the record during the Public Hearing may do so by calling 843.341.4701 no later than <u>TWO (2) Hours</u> prior to the start of the scheduled meeting.

- 7. Approval of the Minutes
 - a. Special Meeting of Town Council, May 19, 2020
- 8. Unfinished Business
 - a. Discussion of Proposed Fiscal Year 2021 Budget
 - **b.** Discussion of Beach and Park Access
- 9. New Business
 - a. Consideration of a Recommendation Approval of Destination Marketing Plan

Consideration of a Recommendation from the Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee for the Chamber of Commerce Visitor and Convention Bureau's proposed 2020-21 Marketing Plan.

b. Consideration of the Hiring Process for a New Town Manager

- **10. Town Council Discussion**
- **11. Executive Session NONE**

12. Possible Actions Taken by Council as a Result of Discussions in Executive Session

13. Adjournment

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted electronically via the Town's Virtual Town Hall portal (<u>https://hiltonheadislandsc.gov/opentownhall/</u>). The portal will close <u>TWO (2)</u> <u>HOURS</u> prior to the scheduled meeting. All comments will be provided to Town Council for review and made part of the official record.